
WUCC Complaint Form

Requester Information

Violation Information

Your Name:

Alleged Violation/Damage:

RCW 19.122.030 Must call for marking two (2) full business days prior to digging.

Other Ex. RCW 55.555.555

Your Phone Number:

Your Address:

Address of alleged violation:

Section of Law Violated: Alleged Violation Date:

Your Company:

Your Email:

Your City:

City of Alleged Violation:

Ticket Number: Ticket Date:

Was a locate requested from the call center? Yes No

Your State:

State of Alleged Violation:

Your Zip:

Zip of Alleged Violation:
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Tyler Proszek

5094958688

Avista Utilities

Tyler.Proszek@avistacorp.com

2406 N Dollar Rd

Spokane Valley WA 99212

24205370 05/20/2024

(2) An excavator shall use reasonable care to avoid damaging underground facilities.06/11/2024

11911 N Stevens Ct

Spokane Washington 99218

RCW 19.122.040

24-096  10/23/2024



Basic Description:
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Allleged Violator

Other

Company Name:

Additional Information:

By submitting this form I acknowledge that the statements that I alleged are true and accurate to the best of
my knowledge.

Company Phone Number:

Company Address:

Company Email:

Company City:

Names of Employees on Site:

Company State: Company Zip:

M&L Construction

(509)818-6455 stephanie@mlnorthwest.com

4103 E Dalke Ave

Spokane Washington 99217

Austin Hattenburg

M&L Construction failed to use reasonable care while excavating and damaged Avista's 3/4in
PE gas service, causing an uncontrolled release of natural gas. The gas line was damaged with
the use of mechanical equipment within the tolerance zone of the accurately located gas
service, marked within two full business days. The damage occurred in a front yard, under
grass, with sandy soil conditions surrounding the gas line. Use of mechanical equipment to
damage the gas service is evident by the damage sustained and displayed in the supporting
documentation.
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